of an invoice in accordance with Paragraph 4 at the rates and/or in accordance with the provisions 
set forth in Exhibit “A1”. 

(c) Maximum Amount.  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the maximum
payments under this Agreement shall be a total of ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($140,000.00); provided, however, that such amount shall not be construed as a 

guaranteed sum, and compensation shall be based upon services actually rendered and 
reimbursable expenses actually incurred. 

(d) Annual Appropriation of Funds. CONTRACTOR acknowledges that the term of this

[...]

(regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this project at any 
time during performance of this Agreement, and the Contractor shall provide the list within 
ten (10) working days of the County’s request. 

9.4. This section shall not apply to work performed on a public works project of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) or less when the project is for construction, alteration, demolition, 
installation, or repair work or to work performed on a public works project of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) or less when the project is for maintenance work, pursuant to 
California Labor Code sections 1725.5(f) and 1771.1(n). 

10. Stop Order. Where a contractor or subcontractor engages in the performance of any public work
contract without having been registered in violation of California Labor Code sections 1725.5 or